

# United States Department of the Interior

#### NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

George Washington Memorial Parkway c/o Turkey Run Park McLean, Virginia 22101

IN REPLY REFER TO:

(GWMP)

October 17, 2018

Maryland Department of the Environment, Water and Science Administration Sediment, Stormwater, and Dam Safety Program 1800 Washington Boulevard Baltimore, MD 21230-1708

To Whom It May Concern:

The National Park Service (NPS) George Washington Memorial Parkway (GWMP) [Clara Barton Parkway] has been informed by the Maryland Department of the Environment that it owns or operates one or more properties within an urbanized area according to the 2010 U.S. Census or an area designated by the Department for coverage under the general permit in accordance with § 123.35(b).

As an owner or operator of a designated MS4 to be regulated under this general permit, NPS GWMP is submitting a Notice of Intent (NOI) to the Department by the effective date. An NOI serves as notification that NPS GWMP intends to comply with the terms and conditions of this general permit.

The National Park Service looks forward to working with Maryland Department of the Environment to achieve these goals. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Simone Monteleone, Chief of Resource Management at 703-289-2512 or <a href="mailto:simone\_monteleone@nps.gov">simone\_monteleone@nps.gov</a>.

Regards,

Blanca Alvarez Stransky Acting Superintendent

Enclosure: Notice of Intent Submittal

Lanca Strongh

### **Municipal Small MS4 Notice of Intent**

### Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE)

## National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4) General Permit

This Notice of Intent (NOI) is intended for municipalities applying for coverage under the General Discharge Permit (No. 13-IM-5500) for Small MS4s. Submitting this application constitutes notice that the entity below agrees to comply with all terms and conditions of the general permit. The information required in this NOI must be submitted to:

Maryland Department of the Environment, Water and Science Administration Sediment, Stormwater, and Dam Safety Program 1800 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21230-1708 Phone: 410-537-3543 FAX: 410-537-3553

Web Site: www.mde.maryland.gov

#### **Contact Information**

Permittee Name:	NPS - George Washington Memorial Parkway	
Responsible Personnel:	Blanca Alvarez Stransky, Acting Superintendent	
Mailing Address:	700 George Washington Memorial Parkway	
	McLean, VA 22101	
Phone Number(s):		
Email address:		
Additional Contact(s):	Simone Monteleone	
Mailing Address:	same as above	
Phone Number(s):	703-289-2512	
Email address:	simone monteleone@nps.gov	
Signature of Responsible	Personnel	
direction or supervision in	aw that this document and all attachment accordance with a system designed to as te the information submitted. Based on a	sure that qualified personnel
persons who manage the sy	stem, or those persons directly responsi	ble for gathering the
information, the informatic	on submitted is, to the best of my knowle	edge and belief, true, accurate
and complete. I am aware including the possibility of	that there are significant penalties for su fine and imprisonment for knowing viol	bmitting false information, lations.
Printed Name	Signature	Date

# **Municipal Small MS4 Notice of Intent**

Due D	ate: 10/31/2018 Date of Submission:		
<u>Permit</u>	ttee Information		
	Renewal Permittee:		
	New Permittee: 🔽		
	Check if sharing responsibilities with another entity:  Yes  No		
Requi	red Information		
1.	A brief description of jurisdiction for which coverage is being sought:  National Park Service – Clara Barton Parkway		
2.	The approximate size of jurisdiction (square miles): TBD		
3.	Population: >50,000		
4.	Provide a list of properties owned or operated by the permittee covered under the Maryland General Permit for Stormwater Discharges Associated with Industrial Activity or an invidivual industrial water discharge permit:		
	None		
5.	Describe any programs that the applicant will share responsibilities for compliance with another entity. Describe the role of all parties and include a copy of a memorandum of agreement when applicable:		
	TBD. No current agreements in place.		
6.	Anticipated expenditures to implement the terms and conditions of the permit:		
	Consulting cost - \$76,000 Best Management Practice Implementation - TBD		